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SCHOOL EVENTS/TRADITIONS/IMPORTANT DATES 
Sunday, Aug 6—CELEBRATION SUNDAY 
Mon, Aug 7—FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL (FULL DAY) 
Oct TBD—Pre-K Field trip for Apple/Pumpkin picking  
Thu, Oct 26 and Fri, Oct 27—Portfolios/Progress & Planning forms go 
home 
Tue, Oct 31—Parish House Trick or Treat (all classes) 
Tue, Nov 7 & Wed, Nov 8—FALL PICTURES 
Tue, Nov 21—Thanksgiving Luncheon for Hickory & Pre-K  
Wed, Dec 20 @ 12:30—Christmas Program; 1/2 DAY—SCHOOL CLOSES  
DIRECTLY AFTER PROGRAM 
Thu, Jan 4 —First Day 2nd Semester 
Mon, Jan15—MLK, Jr. Day—FCP Day of Service (school in session)  
Wed, Feb 14— Valentine’s Day Parties (parents provide valentines for each classmate; 

school provides party treats and heart shaped balloons) 

Thu, Mar 28—Easter Egg Hunts (all classes) 
Apr 1—5—WEEK OF THE YOUNG CHILD 
Mon, Apr 8 & Tue Apr 9—SPRING PICTURES 
Mon, May 6—Fri, May 10—TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK 
May 15 or 16 (TBD) - Pre-K Zoo Field Trip 
Fri, May 17—FIELD DAY (all classes) 
Friday, May 10—Pre-K Mother’s Day Tea @ 1:00 
Fri, May 24 @ 9:30—Graduation—Last Day of School FULL DAY 
SUMMER PROGRAM: BEGINS ON 5/28/24 
Tue, May 28—Fri, May 31—SPIRIT WEEK; SPECIAL DAYS TBD 
Fri, Jun 14—Pre-K Pancakes with Papas @ 8:00 am 
Wed,  Jul 3—BIKE DAY 
Fri, Jul 26—Last day of SUMMER CAMP 

 

SCHOOL CLOSED 

Mon – Fri, July 31—Aug 4 —Closed for Teacher In-service 
Mon, Sep 4 —Closed for Labor Day 
Mon, Oct 9—Fri, Oct 13 —Closed for Fall Break ** CAMP —> 
Wed, Nov 22—Fri, Nov 24 —Closed for Thanksgiving 
Thu, Dec 21 —Wed, Jan 3 — Closed for Christmas Break  
Mon, February 19—Closed for Pres Day. 
Mon, Mar 11—Fri, Mar 15 —Closed for Spring Break** CAMP —> 
Fri, Mar 29 and Mon Apr 1,—Closed for Easter Holiday 
Mon, May 27 —Closed for Memorial Day 
Wed, June 19th—Closed for Juneteenth 
Thu, July 4 and Fri, July 5th—Closed for Independence Day 
Mon, July 29—Friday, August 2—CLOSED FOR TEACHER WORK WEEK 
 
CAMP WEEKS: FCP IS CLOSED FOR FALL BREAK (10/9—10/13) and SPRING BREAK 
(3/11—3/15) except for previously registered full day students. Camp Week Regis-
tration occurs in February of the previous year. 
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